privately issue 170,000,000 RMB ordinary shares to 7 specific investors at the price of RMB 5.83 per share.

Shenzhen Investment Holdings Co., Ltd. subscribed for 51,457,976 shares. The period of sale restriction is 36

months. The expected time of listing of such shares is March 26, 2016. The period of sale restriction of the shares

issued to the other 6 investors is 12 months. The expected time of listing of such shares is March 26, 2014. After

the completion of this issue, the total share capital of the Company changed from 336,521,849 shares into

506,521,849 shares.

Shenzhen Textile (Holdings) Co., Ltd. 2012 Annual Report

53

2. Change of asset and liability structure caused by change of total capital shares and structure

In the report period, the total number of the shares of the Company remained unchanged. From the end of report

period to the disclosure day of this report, the Company issued 170,000,000 ordinary shares (A shares) to 7

specific investors. After the registration of new shares, the total number of shares, shareholder structure and the

Company's assets and liabilities structure changed as follows:

（I）Effect on company capital shares

Items  Before Public Issue Public Issue this

time

After this Public Issue

（February 28, 2013）

Amount（Shares） Proportion Amount (Shares) Amount（Shares） Proportion

1.Shares with conditional

subscription

53,838,478 16.00% 170,000,000 223,838,478 44.19%

II.Shares with unconditional

subscription

282,683,371 84.00% - 282,683,371 55.81%

III. Total of capital shares 336,521,849 100% 170,000,000 506,521,849 100%

(II) Influence on the Company's asset structure

The investors for this private issue subscribed for the issued shares with cash. After the registration of new

shares, the total assets and net assets of the Company will increase and its assets-liabilities ratio will decrease

while its capital structure and financial structure will improve and financial risks will lower, which will lay a solid

foundation for the further development of the Company.

3.About the existing employees’ shares

Date of issuing the employees’

shares
Issuing price of the employees’ shares (RMB)

Issuing quantity of the employees’